Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (stock code: 2468)

## NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Director(s)") of Trony Solar Holdings Company Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that a meeting of the Board will be held on Monday, 26 February 2018 to consider and approve, among others, the unaudited interim results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the six months ended 31 December 2017 and declaration of an interim dividend, if any.

## **GENERAL**

At the request of the Company, trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been suspended from 9:00 a.m. on 21 June 2012 and will remain suspended until further notice.

By Order of the Board

Trony Solar Holdings Company Limited

Martin Pak

Chairman

Hong Kong, 12 February 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises two executive Directors, namely Ms. Yu Ying and Mr. Liu Bin, and three independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Pak Wai Keung Martin (Chairman), Mr. Zhang Xuehu and Ms. Chow Wai Fong.